
Class Roster by Team
Canadian Team Cattle Penning Association

2025 CTCPA National Finals
Thursday through Monday, October 09-13, 2025

8 - 8 Shootout - Round #1

Total Teams 75  :  Total Riders 145  :  Total Rides 225

Team # P/D Team RR TR
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1 P Rene Orourke 5
Meghan Bundus 2
Brett Jones 1

8

2 P Travis Van dongen 4
Clint Dahl 2
Carol Van dongen 2

8

3 P Deb Molnar 3
Don Goodbun 3
Deja Iannone 2

8

4 P Carther Rice 1
Luke Simpson 3
Wendy Wenaas 4

8

5 P Wade Adams 4
Susan Macandrew 2
Sherry Sigouin 2

8

6 P Darren Daniel 3
Jackson Daniel 2
Donna Weekes 3

8

7 P Bev Keeler 1
Terry Sargent 5
Kris Standish 2

8

8 P Stacy Harder 2
Courtney Dueck 3
Kelly Harder 3

8

9 P Sara Yuzak 3
Kezia Hale 3
Whitney Lheureux 2

8

10 P Heather Bowing 4
Clint Dahl 2
Rebecca Dahl 2

8

11 P Karissa Garrett 4
Joyce Enders 2
Serenity Enders 2

8
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12 P Lissa Quinlan 3
Tammy Harmatuik 3
Carol Van dongen 2

8

13 P Kim Daniels 2
Paisley Daniels 2
Donna O'reilly 4

8

14 P Hughanne Pelley 2
Warren Schira 2
Charles Schira 4

8

15 P Chris Smith 4
Ron Scott 2
Suzie Emms 2

8

16 P Noah Morin 4
Michael Desjarlais 2
Cash Wright 2

8

17 P Susan Macandrew 2
Sue Norquay 4
Eric Dolphin 2

8

18 P Debbie Baldwin 2
Brian Dick 3
Danielle Milne 3

8

19 P Amy Brown 3
Jeremy Pagura 3
Heidi Marschall 2

8

20 P Laurie Collins 2
Brett Mitchell 4
Wes Moberly 2

8

21 P Bob Bolin 3
Mason Cockx 2
Heather Stairs 3

8

22 P Tashina Silva 1
Charles Schira 4
Darren Daniel 3

8

23 P Kami Fleming 2
Ronnie Fleming 5
Carther Rice 1

8

24 P Chase Hunter 3
Shaylene Hunter 4
Tehl Bell 1

8
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25 P Doug Webb 4
Ayla Webb 2
Katelyn Chapman 2

8

26 P Makenna Cyr 1
Shannon Mayer 2
Jaycee Spangler 5

8

27 P Heather Davis 2
Brittany Fraser 5
Charmaine Prince 1

8

28 P Dawn Mcfaull 2
Trevor White 3
Lloyd Zelisko 3

8

29 P Beau Riedel 3
Heather Stairs 3
Shawn Shultz 2

8

30 P Allee Armstrong 4
Mason Cockx 2
Jennifer Zieglgansberger 2

8

31 P Cash Goodbun 2
Tony Mitchell 3
Vicki Ophus 3

8

32 P Ravyn Lister 0
Jessica Tyrrell 3
Preston Fleming 5

8

33 P Courtney Dueck 3
Kelly Harder 3
Tara Brandson 2

8

34 P Matthew Rogers 1
Karissa Garrett 4
Lucas Garrett 3

8

35 P Tammy Harmatuik 3
Don Goodbun 3
Lana Goodvin 2

8

36 P Boyd Olson 3
Summer Giesinger 1
Scott Fraser 4

8

37 P Jacob Yasinski 2
Beau Riedel 3
Jody Riedel 3

8
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38 P Ron Scott 2
Suzie Emms 2
David Ruby 4

8

39 P Max Runcer 1
Joyce Enders 2
Rene Orourke 5

8

40 P Carolyn Simpson 3
Luke Simpson 3
Jennifer Zieglgansberger 2

8

41 P Darcy Brown 4
Tara Brandson 2
Kristy Pagura 2

8

42 P Janet Hamilton 2
Cassandra Hamilton 3
John King 3

8

43 P Rebecca Dahl 2
Lana Goodvin 2
Sue Norquay 4

8

44 P Josh Seely 1
Tony Mitchell 3
Brett Mitchell 4

8

45 P Ronnie Fleming 5
Meghan Bundus 2
Brett Jones 1

8

46 P Len Gamache 1
Spencer Gamache 5
Shannon Mayer 2

8

47 P Shawn Shultz 2
Daren Schwieger 3
Sharon Schwieger 3

8

48 P Wendy Wenaas 4
Cash Wright 2
Lindsey Wright 2

8

49 P Jody Riedel 3
Jennifer Bolinger 2
Emma Shultz 3

8

50 P Kristy Pagura 2
Jeremy Pagura 3
John King 3

8
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51 P Kristal Vereschagin 3
Natasha Keith 3
Addison Hull 2

8

52 P Robert Bruneau 4
Arlene Bruneau 3
Keyan Dumont 1

8

53 P Kayley Kearney 2
Jacob Yasinski 2
Ray Davisson 4

8

54 P Ryker Rycroft 1
Carter Rycroft 4
Boyd Olson 3

8

55 P Bennett Bolinger 1
Ian Bolinger 2
Brad Richardson 5

8

56 P Leah Huxted 1
Terry Sargent 5
Kris Standish 2

8

57 P Lucas Garrett 3
Serenity Enders 2
Shaelynn Rogers 3

8

58 P Brittany Fraser 5
Mia Goodbun 2
Ayla Harris 1

8

59 P Natasha Keith 3
Sara Yuzak 3
Warren Schira 2

8

60 P Mike Pfrimmer 2
Lindsey Wright 2
Robert Bruneau 4

8

61 P Kristen Davies 2
Noah Morin 4
Jason Dumont 2

8

62 P Carter Rycroft 4
Stacy Harder 2
Debbie Baldwin 2

8

63 P Brian Dick 3
Ryker Rycroft 1
Scott Fraser 4

8
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64 P Preston Fleming 5
Casey Fleming 2
Leah Huxted 1

8

65 P Darcy Brown 4
Keyan Dumont 1
Amy Brown 3

8

66 P Rachel Penner 4
Rhonda Penner 2
Michael Desjarlais 2

8

67 P Derek Frank 5
Summer Giesinger 1
Wes Moberly 2

8

68 P Jessa Olson 3
Max Runcer 1
Leah Rycroft 4

8

69 P Carolyn Simpson 3
Chase Hunter 3
Paisley Daniels 2

8

70 P Arlene Bruneau 3
April Howarth 3
Jason Dumont 2

8

71 P Jessica Tyrrell 3
Helen Tyrrell 3
Heather Thornley 2

8

72 P Jennifer Bolinger 2
Violet Bolinger 1
Jaycee Spangler 5

8

73 P David Ruby 4
Ayla Harris 1
Danielle Milne 3

8

74 P Danielle Gamache 6
Len Gamache 1
Tehl Bell 1

8

75 P Brent Sedore 3
Lissa Quinlan 3
Eric Dolphin 2

8


